01-24-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office **.Y** P08/REV03 101957776 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Gulbrandsen James J. Lehane Name: USG Interiors Alan C. Wendt Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 125 S. Franklin Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement City: Chicago ____ State: IL ZIP: 60606 Other Execution Date: January 8, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 8, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 01/18/2002 MMEKONEN 00000027 10044374 40.00 OP 04 FC:581 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Glenn W. Ohlson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Sweeney & Ohlson Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2786 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 209 South LaSalle St. 12-0913 Suite 410 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) __ State: IL ZIP: 60690 City: Chicago DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10 JAN, OZ GLENN W. OHLSON Date Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Docket No.: 0095-1028

USG Case No. 3604 LMSMSO No. 95-1028

ASSIGNMENT

Title: Free Form Ceiling

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we (I) hereby assign to *USG Interiors, Inc.*, 125 S. Franklin, Chicago IL 60606-4678, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in our invention or improvements disclosed in the above identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in that application and any and all other applications in any country, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country, which may be obtained on any of the applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of the aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States to the above-identified assignee.

We hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in the application to insert in the space above on this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when officially know.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment.

For the consideration, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, we (I) hereby agree to cooperate and assist with any action the assignee or its successors or assigns deem necessary or desirable in regard to the preparation, filing, prosecution, procurement, enforcement, and defense of any and all of the aforementioned applications or Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 012482 FRAME: 0581

Date: 1/8/02	Juledee.	
/ /	Inventor: Peder Gulbrandsen	
STATE OF DUPAGE)) SS	
COUNTY OF 17077102)	
Post Office and Residence Address: 3211 Andover Drive, Aurora IL 60504		
whose name is subscribed to the fore	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and ulbrandsen to me personally known to be the same person egoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	
WITNESS the day and year la	ast above given.	
Michele Levrtt Notary Public	"OFFICIAL MICHELE MICH	
Date: 1/8/07	James & faloure	
	Inventor: James J. Lehane	
STATE OF Ohio		
COUNTY OF LOTAIN) SS)	
Post Office and Residence Address: 15996 Churchill Drive, Columbia Station, OH 44028		
On, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared, before me a Notary Public in and for the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.		
WITNESS the day and year last above given.		
Mi chu Rent	"OFFICIAL SEAL" MICHELE LEVITT Sea Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires August 27, 2003	
Notary Public	Sea Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires August 27, 2003	

Date: 1/8/02	alm C. Wendt	
	Inventor: Alan C. Wendt	
STATE OF /LLINGIS)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF COOK)	
	,	
Post Office and Residence Address: 249 S. Poteet Road, Barrington, IL 60010		
On 1/8/02	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and	
State aforesaid, appeared Alan C. Wendt to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.		
WITNESS the day and year last above given.		
Michel Levet	"OFFICIAL SEAL" MICHELE LEVITT Notar Founds, State of Illinois	
Notary Public	{sea My Commission Expires August 27, 2003	

RECORDED: 01/10/2002